PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the Assignee's name from Kruezfeld, Ltd. to KREUZFELD, Ltd. previously recorded on Reel 022460 Frame 0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the Assignee's name is Kreuzfeld, Ltd

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATECH CORP.	03/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KREUZFELD, LTD.
Street Address:	FROHALPSTRASSE 20
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH8038

Name:	PALISADES CAPITAL LLC
Street Address:	2224 MAIN ST.
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405

Name:	CORPORATE LEGAL SERVICES, LLP
Street Address:	2224 MAIN ST.
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5237875
Patent Number:	5319982
Patent Number:	5425274

PATENT 500832318 REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0459

Patent Number:	5419201
Patent Number:	6026691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: wespinal@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 1: ONE BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14561/A002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew H. Berks

Total Attachments: 5

source=14561_A002_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif

source=14561_A002_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif

 $source \verb|=| 14561_A002_Corrective_Assignment\#page 3.t if$

source=14561_A002_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif

source=14561_A002_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0460

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is between Matech Corp., previously known as Material Technologies, Inc. ("Debtor") and Palisades Capital LLC ("Palisades") and Corporate Legal Services, LLP ("CLS"), as senior creditors, and Kruezfeld, Ltd. ("Kruezfeld") as junior creditor, (collectively the "Secured Parties"). The parties hereby agree as follows:

Debtor is the owner of certain granted United States Patents, attached hereto as Α. Further, debtor has a license, dated August 26, 1993, embracing certain technology owned by the University of Pennsylvania and protected by the patents in Schedule B attached hereto. Debtor believes it has a license to use the patents listed in Schedule B.

- KKEUZFELD KKEUZFELD As a condition to certain loans from Kruezfeld to Debtor, and pre-existing secured debentures issued to Palisades and CLS's predecessors, Palisades and CLS agree to be pari passu with kruezfeld with respect to their liens on the patents listed on Schedules A and B, and Debtor hereby grants a security interest to each of the Secured Parties, and mortgages and pledges to each of the Secured Parties a lien on, all of Debtor's right, title and interest in all of the patents listed on Schedules A and B. Such liens are granted, and such assets are mortgaged and pledges, as collateral for and to secure the full and prompt payment of all obligations owed to Secured Parties. This agreement grants to each Secured Party, and establishes, a security interest in all of Debtor's and any of its subsidiary's right, title and interest to the patents listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto.
- Each Secured Party to this agreement agrees to release their individual interest C. in the mortgage granted herein, and relinquish any claims to the collateral described herein upon repayment and satisfaction of the loans and debentures recited in paragraph B from Debtor.
- The obligations and collateral of this agreement shall be governed by the laws of D. the United States and the State of California.

МА : Ву:	Name: Robert M. Bernstein Title: CEO	
PAI	ISADES CAPITAL, LLC	CORPORATE LEGAL SERVICES, LLP.
Ву:	Date: Name: Reid Breitman Title: President	By: Name: Reid Breitman Title: President
KR	UEZFELD, LTD.	
Ву:	Date: Name: Title:	

PATENT REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0461

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is between Matech Corp., previously known as Material Technologies, Inc. ("Debtor") and Palisades Capital, LLC ('Palisades") and Corporate Legal Services, LLP ("CLS"), as senior creditors, and Kinezfeld, LT Ltd. ("Kilderfeld") as junior creditor. (collectively the "Secured Parties"). The parties hereby agree as follows:

Debtor is the owner of certain granted United States Patents, attached hereto as Schedule A. Further, debtor has a license, dated August 26, 1993, embracing certain technology owned by the University of Pennsylvania and protected by the patents in Schedule, B attached hereto. Debtor pelieves it has a license to use the patents listed in Schedule 8.

- As a condition to certain loans from Killezfeld to Debtor, and pre-existing [17] secured debantures issued to Palisades and CLS's predecessors, Palisades and CLS agree to be pari passu with Krudzield with respect to their liens on the patents listed on Schedules A and 117 B, and Debtor hereby grants a security interest to each of the Secured Parties, and mortgages and pledges to each of the Secured Parties a lien on, all of Debtor's right, title and interest in all of the patents listed on Schedules A and B. Such liens are granted, and such assets are mortgaged and pledges, as collateral for and to secure the full and prompt payment of all obligations owed to Secured Parties. This agreement grants to each Secured Party, and establishes, a security interest in all of Debtor's and any of its subsidiary's right, title and interest to the patents listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto.
- Each Secured Party to this agreement agrees to release their individual interest in the mortgage granted herein, and relinquish any claims to the collateral described herein upon repayment and satisfaction of the loans and debentures recited in paragraph B from Deptor.
- The obligations and collateral of this agreement shall be governed by the laws of the United States and the State of California.

Name: Robert M. Barnstein

Title

PALISADES CAPITAL, LLC

MATECH CORP.

Title: President

Title: President

moiling address: Kreuzfeld Ltd

"% Harkus Winkler

Troboupstrasse 20

CH-\$0.38 Zunich (Switzerland)

" 06:20 (Switzerland)

CAR-28-3009 06 25

9.06:

Matech Security Agreement Page 2 of 2

Schedule A
Patents Owned by Matech (fka Material Technologies, Inc.)

US 5,237,875 US 5,319,982 US 5,425,274

RECORDED: 04/10/2009

Schedule B
Patents within the scope of the University of Pennsylvania License Agreement
US 5,419,201
US 6,026,691

PATENT

REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0463